

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5888/2013

SEEMA SINGH DUBEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH DUBEY & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 11/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mahesh Tiwari,adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application to serve notice on respondent No.1 through Metropolitan Magistrate, Saket, New Delhi and Metropolitan Magistrate, Patiala House, New Delhi wherein two separate proceedings are submitted to be pending. Issue notice. Await service report.

Await return of notice of respondent No.2 also.

Contd.....2

ITEM

NO.38

-2-

Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti in addition. Permitted. Issue dasti also.
List the matter on 27.03.2014.

|

|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|

SB